

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1427 OF 2019

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.42 OF 2021

Devika Sunil Jamdar

...Plaintiff

Versus

Serika Lal @ Sarika Aggarwal And 2 Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/wq Mr. Aadil Parsurampur for plaintiff.

Mr. S. K. Dhekale, Court Receiver, High Court Bombay.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 26th JULY 2024

PC.:

1. Heard Mr. Tamboli, the learned Counsel for the plaintiff.
2. None appears for the defendant No.1.
3. In terms of order dated 4th July 2024 passed by the Appeal Bench in Appeal No. 7 of 2024 in Interim Application No. 2815 of 2022, let the parties comply with the directions contained in clause (d) and (e) of paragraph No. 2 of the said order.
4. Stand over to 9th September 2024 'for directions'.
5. The plaintiff shall intimate this order to the defendant No.1 along with a copy of this order.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)