

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO.1427 OF 2019**



Devika Sunil Jamdar ... Plaintiff  
versus  
Serika Lal @ Sarika Aggarwal and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Karl Tamboly with Mr. Aadi Parsurampuriah, for Plaintiff.  
Mr. Amit Patil with Mr. Rishabh Jadhav i/by Parinam Law Associates, for Defendant  
No.1.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 8 AUGUST 2024**

**P.C.**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to file affidavit of documents granted by the Appeal Bench under clause (d) of paragraph No.4 of the order dated 4 July 2024 stands extended by two weeks. It is further made clear that there shall not be corresponding extension of time for the other actions to be taken by the parties.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**