

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.1427 OF 2019**

Devika Sunil Jamdar ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Serika Lal @ Sarika Aggarwal & Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH**

**CHAMBER ORDER NO.11 OF 2025**

**IN**

**SUIT NO.1427 OF 2019**

**WITH**

**COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.42 OF 2021**

**IN**

**SUIT NO.1427 OF 2019**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.31566 OF 2024**

**IN**

**SUIT NO.1427 OF 2019**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28712 OF 2024**

**IN**

**SUIT NO.1427 OF 2019**

-----

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Aadil Parsurampuria i/by Indrajeet Kulkarni for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Amit Patil i/by Parinam Law Associates for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Nitin Pawar, O.S.D., Court Receiver is present.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 22ND JANUARY 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Tamboly, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff submits that in Paragraph 5 of the order dated 10<sup>th</sup> January 2025 the number '6' be replaced with the number '5' as also in Paragraph 6 of the said order the number '5' be replaced with the number '6'.

2. Thus, the order dated 10<sup>th</sup> January 2025 be corrected accordingly.

3. Additionally, Mr. Tamboly points out that this Court had vide an order dated 10<sup>th</sup> January 2025 also directed that in the event any original papers were required during the course of cross-examination, the same shall be made available by the parties to the Court Commissioner. He points out that the original duplicate share certificate issued by Shalaka Sangh CHSL is a document on which the Plaintiff relies. He points out from the order dated 5<sup>th</sup> March 2021 that the said original duplicate share certificate is in the custody and possession of the Prothonotary and Senior Master of this Court and would be required for the purpose of cross-examination.

4. Thus, the Prothonotary and Senior Master is directed to make available to the Court Commissioner the original duplicate share certificate during the cross-examination, which is scheduled on 30<sup>th</sup> January 2025 at 5.00 p.m. and the Court Commissioner shall thereafter hand over the same to the Prothonotary and Senior Master.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**