

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1427 OF 2019

Devika Sunil Jamdar. ... Plaintiff.
V/s.
Serika Lal @ Sarika Aggarwal and others. ... Defendants.

Aadil Parsurampurua for the Plaintiff.
Srishti Magdum i/b. Parinam Law Associates
for Defendant No.1.
N.C.Pawar, O.S.D., Court Receiver is present.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2025.01.28
12:30:47 +0530

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE: 24 January 2025.

P.C. :

When the matter was called out, a request is made for time on behalf of Defendant No.1. She submits that the arguing counsel is not well and advised to take rest. There is no opposition to his request for time. Hence, stand over 28 January 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)