

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO. 1427 OF 2019

Devika Jamdar ...Plaintiff

Versus

Serika Lal & Ors ...Defendants

-----  
Mr. Indrajeet Kulkarni for Plaintiff.

Mr. Rishabh Jadhav i/b Parinam Law Associates for Defendants.

-----  
CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1 Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.

2 By consent, time to conclude the cross-examination of PW-1 and submit  
the report is extended for a period of four weeks from today.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)