

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1427 OF 2019

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.08.07
18:15:08
+0530

Devika Sunil Jamdar

...Plaintiff

Versus

Serika Lal @ Sarika Aggarwal & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Indrajeet R. Kulkarni, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. rishabh Jadhav and Mr. Shivam Padale i/b. Parinam Law Associates for the Defendant No.1.

Mrs. S.S. Patil, S.O. Court Receiver Office is present.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 6TH AUGUST, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The Suit has been placed for directions in view of the Court Commissioner appointed by this Court having expressed his inability to record the cross examination of D.W.1 on 18th, 19th and 20th August, 2025. As per the directions issued by this Court, no further extension is required to be granted since ample opportunities have been given to the parties.

2. The learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff states that the cross examination of D.W. 1 shall be concluded in three days i.e. 18th, 19th and 20th August, 2025 fixed by the Court Commissioner.

3. In view thereof, the Court Commissioner is requested to conclude recording of cross examination of D.W. 1 and conclude the same within three days i.e. 18th, 19th and 20th August, 2025.

4. The Court Commissioner shall file a report before this Court on 29th August, 2025, when the matter shall be placed in Court at 3.00 p.m.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]