

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.09.19
19:13:15 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1427 OF 2019

Devika Sunil Jamdar

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Serika Lal @ Sarika Aggarwal & Ors.

.. Defendants

Adv. Indrajeet Kulkarni for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Gauraj Shah a/w Adv. Rishabh Jadhav i/b Parinam Law Associates
for Defendants.

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao 2nd Assistant to the Court Receiver.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

P. C.

- 1.** Place Interim Application No. 29533 of 2025 on 10th October,
2025.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]