

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1427 of 2019

Devika Sunil Jamdar

..Applicant

IN THE MATTER OF

Devika Jamdar

..Plaintiff / Applicant

Versus

Serika Lal @ Sarika Aggarwal and Ors.

.. Defendants

Mr. Vijay Kanodia a/w Shardul CS Mahale T. I.b Indrajeet Kulkarni for the Original Plaintiff / Applicant.

Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w Ms. Nikita Jadhav i/b Parinam Law Associates. For Defendant No.1.

Mr. Swayam S. Chopda OSD, Court Receiver.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 11, 2025

P. C.

1. Place the matter on 25th November 2025 for re-examination, if any, of DW-1, Serika Lal @ aka Sarika Agarwal.
2. It is recorded that it is the objection of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff that the Defendant No.1 is not entitled for any re-examination. This issue will be considered on the next date.

3. Further Defendant No.1 was directed to file a list of witnesses Defendant No.1 has not yet filed a list of witnesses. Defendant No.1 to file a list of witnesses on or before the next date of hearing and serve a copy of the same on the Plaintiff.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]