

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1427 OF 2019

Devika Sunil JamdarPLAINTIFF

V/S

Serika Lal @ Sarika Aggarwal And 2 Ors.DEFENDANT

Adv. Rishabh Jadhav i/by Parinam Law Associates

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 25th November, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 09/12/2025.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)